503960266 08/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4006921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BASHALL	12/16/2015
ROGER DAME	11/06/2015
KEVIN HUMPHREY	11/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLISON, LLC	
Street Address:	1010 ALLEN STREET, SUITE 202	
Internal Address:	A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
City:	OWENSBORO	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15229846	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (502) 562-7355

Email: Iminton@wyattfirm.com STEPHEN C. HALL **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

Address Line 2: 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 2800

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	607407.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. HALL, REG. NO. 57339	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Hall/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039434 FRAME: 0924 503960266

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039434 FRAME: 0925

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, including but not limited to the payment by Assignee of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) to each of the Assignors, we, ANTHONY BASHALL, ROGER DAME, and KEVIN HUMPHREY, and ("ASSIGNORS"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Hollison, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address of 1010 Allen Street, Suite 202, Owensboro, Kentucky 42303, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest held by each of us collectively and individually in and to the invention "Method and process for maintaining cyclonic flow and efficiency while tuning cyclone sampling flow" (i) as described and/or claimed in Application No. 62/282,637, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2015 (and referred to herein as the "Application"), and (ii) as described and/or claimed in any substitute, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or divisional application(s) based in whole or in part on the Application, or otherwise claiming priority to the Application, and (iii) as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in their respective names, at its election, and to claim any and all priority rights as may exist.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE to do the following, without further compensation, at any time, upon request and at the expense of Assignee: (i) execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, Application, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor; (ii) deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, Application, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and (iii) execute any nonprovisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other additional applications, foreign or domestic, for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that Assignors have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignors have not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or for any interest in the Invention in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY GRANT the law firm of Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other patent office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

Signature and Acknowledgement

EXECUTED THIS/614day	of DECEMBER	2, 2015 A-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D-D
		ANTHONY BASHALL
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)	and the state of t
) SS	
COUNTY OF DWISS)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ANTHONY BASHALL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this Horn day of December, 2015.

My Commission Expires: May 1,2015

EXECUTED THIS Lo day of Nov. 2015

ROGER DAME

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

SS

COUNTY OF Days)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ROGER DAME, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 6th day of November, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: May 1, 2019

3

EXECUTED THIS Le day of Nov., 2015
KEVIN HUMPHREY

STATE OF KENTUCKY
) SS
COUNTY OF DAYESS
)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared KEVIN HUMPHREY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 6th day of Natural, 2015.

NOTARY-PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: May 1, 2019

61421225 [